
Revolutionize Production through 
worker creativity by pegasus! 

~PEDASUS® 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



= ~ • ' I --·.· ~.. - L • ' • • I 

•• I • - I'·, I ..... ,''' · '• I '• 
. ·'-I I I r r I ~·~II .I lr r ._.~ ____ ,_ ..f'r·;...... 

- ...., - - I - .. ~~-

•.:QJ,-:- ·:; n 7 o 71i.1990fJ'llll f:!Jarl•o:>WS22~ •J-
7:.Q) ~ ~ :..- a- iXQJ~Ui-r·tiU~ L-r ~ • iTo 

• 2 - 43-ri l: li M.rt. a- #lflV! ~I)I .; ijJlH l.Jr:J~tJ<flJ).I'/,Q)j-}~~. 

1-i fi h'' {- ·:t 1) A ~ (: ~- "? -r ~' i T 0 * 1.:. m:.r..~:r~~~.: H ~ Jl -r ~, J..llf-{]-li. "- ·'I •J A ~ Q) 

REF.NO.( ~P.IHtlA}) a-;i; l"'C PiT o 

~· j,; a~.r..~IW~I: ft~ tl L ~ \ '-' =m:~-c-m @!.li. r 1- I· II- ;f. 

~J a-ttmL-r~·J...:ta-;'f;LiT.(WJJ: 2rl-·) 

·7'-~-~-·:t;f~§tJOJ~IiJ· 7'-~n-·'/~ (44-46H) 
.: tt .:, QJJJBJ/.Ii. t;'tn,: Q) Jf~:J~ 1.: Q)fi. iii! H'l ~ tl -c ~ • J.. {l~JI, ·c-. 
~H•1Wir~flilli44-45l'U.:. 7'-~-~-·'I;&IH6W.:­

t,•; L -c 1.e~ L -c ~ • iTo 

4B-49JU.:Iifi!I£11PH :..-r -~? A HcllL. ffll£11t-~ 
t.:"lt-c· • .f"Q)~A¥. ~:f;j;~t'IJt~!.._\I:•JI~lli-ttiTo 

•aBn"H .:·tt;tP f.: f.:'< t ~ li. ·lZ· t, i'ff~.l'l.=m:-9-f.:'lt a- DJ17f; 
L -r < f.:'~~·. 
~.t,; • .:Q)-~-·:t n 7 o J'Q)gcllt$!filii!Hu.: J: 'J. -T-15'­
~- < :i:li!HtJ...: l:. t;<}, I) i TQ)"'C·. }, 0:,;1)• t~.:.'7jf( < 
1.:! ~ ~'o 

INTRODUCTION 
•This parts catalog covers the W522 series machine 

manufactured from November. 1990 . 

•on pages 2- 43. each mechanism is arranged on facing pages, 
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page 
containing the data of the individual parts. 
The number given to each, illustration is the REF. NO. on the 
parts Jist. 

•Gauge parts construction charts/gauge parts lists. 
Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing 
gauges only. Pages 44-46 contain the gauge parts 
construction charts in order to know the illustrations and 
the combinations of the parts, and pages 46 contain the 
gauge parts lists to obtain the data at a glance. 

•A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog 
for convenience. 

•when placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY 
THE PART NUMBER. 

This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is 
subject to change without notification. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7- L. • r.::.. ·:; F.m!~\J(l), (2) · · · · · · · ·· · · 2- 5 

-JJ / { - ~ fiYJ(l), (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6- 9 

T fib :Ml :fill ·························· 10- 11 

1: fib m :tll .. -.... · --· -· --· -·- ··- · -· · 12- 13 

~J :f$ :Ml :fill .. ........................ 14- 15 

~+ ~ m till ·--- -------- ----- ·- --- ·- -- 16- 11 

)I;-,{-~ fM ·························· 18- 19 
:iE 1) #,l f/IJ(l ), {2) . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . 20- 23 

ttf1 .:r.. :Ml tM ·· · -- · --- -- -- ·· · ····· ····· 24- 25 
ftlii 1) ~ 1) :tl fM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26- 27 

* IDm -=f :tl t/4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28- 29 

Uk~ · filii IJ *:Ml:tM · · ·-- · · ·-- ··-- · ·· · · · ·- 30- 31 

T *' ~ IJ .mt till · · ·------ -------- · ·------- 32- 33 

*~ nh ~ m . -... --.------ .. -------.-- 34- 35 

H R~mt • ,{-1 './ 7··- ················· 36- 37 

-=FtttJ.!if;tf;t~~ .......................... 38- 39 

*' "Ji.. $ ··············· ··· ······· · 40- 41 
ft ~ ~ ... ....................... 42- 43 

Jj'-:)J{-•:Jlf-J1jff4ffl(;~ .. . .. .. ... .. .. 44- 45 

Jf'- :)J{- ·:;~ ... . .............. . ....... 46 

$gifi:-51 './ 7 ·:; 7 :A · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 48- 49 

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page 

MACHINE BED FRAME (1 ), (2) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2- 5 

COVER (1), (2) ···· ·· ······ · ·········· ············· ··· 6- 9 

CRANKSHAFT MECHANISM ··························· 10- 11 

ARM SHAFT MECHANISM ····························· 12- 13 

NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM ········· ·················· 14- 15 

NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM ························ 16- 17 

LOOPER MECHANISM ····· ···························· 18- 19 

FEED MECHANISM (1 ), (2) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 20- 23 

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM ····· ···· ·· ······· ·· ···· 24- 25 

SPREADER MECHANISM ······························ 26- 27 

THREAD TENS ION MECHANISM · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 28- 29 

NEEDLE· SPREADER THREAD HANDLING ···· ···· 30- 31 

LOOPER THREAD HANDLING ····· ··· ········· ···· ·· · 32- 33 

LUBRICATION MECHANISM··················· ····· ·· 34- 35 

HR DEVICE • BINDER ·· ········ ··· ·· ··· ····· ······ · 36- 37 

SEMI -SUBMERGED INSTALLATION PARTS ···· ···· 38- 39 

THREAD STAND ······· ····· ··· ·· ····· ··· · · · ···· · · · ·· ·· 40- 41 

ACCESSORIES · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 42- 43 

GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART ············ 44- 45 

GAUGE PARTS LIST ····· · ··· ·· ····················· 46 

PART NUMBER INDEX ···· ·· ················· ········· 48- 49 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



------0 

- 2 -

... " 
I 
I 

'"' ,., 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

~ 

23 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J7- )..,. • /"<( '/ 1"1!#4( 1 ) MACHINE BED FRAME ( 1) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. If" .!iidlt .J} :t # NAME QT . 

1 250069 ..tfi(:ie) TOP COVER PLATE (LEFT) 1 
2 250049 11 A ,.,. '" r GASKET 1 
3 7084 "'PI*~/M4X8 SCREW 4 
4 250003 ..tit(ti) TOP COVER (RIGHT) 1 
5 250004 11 A ,.,. '" r GASKET 1 

6 7084 "'PI*~/M4X8 SCREW 4 
7 230047A • • ti SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 1 
8 210679 .LI:.t:!/ PIN 2 
9 7018 lf*~/M4X6 SCREW 1 

10 303448 ~· WASHER 1 

11 240111 ~ PLUG 1 
12 206942 * -1 Jlt ~ - Jlt OIL SEAL 1 
13 202526 sa • ~ NAME PLATE 1 
14 240110 ~ PLUG 1 
15 240052 ti PLUG 4 

16 205088 ~ PLUG 1 
17 208173 ti PLUG 3 
18 240001 .LI:.;Cft RING 2 
19 255002 7 1' Jlt ~ - FILTER 2 
20 210586 :;t -1 Jlt ~ - Jlt OIL SEAL 1 

21 210586 * -1 Jlt ~ - Jlt OIL SEAL 1 
22 204006 £l:!/ BED PIN 4 
23 206590 * -1 Jlt if - ~ OIL SIGHT GAUGE 1 
24 250233 ~~~ TYPE PLATE 1 
25 210679 JJ:t:!/ PIN 2 

26 240127 {!r7-~ MARK 1 
27 250020 tJH- COV·ER 1 
28 7017 lf*~/M4X 5 SCREW 2 
29 4541 .LI:.*~/M6X 8 SCREW 1 
30 250238 jf;fi NAME PLATE 1 

-3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 W522-04 

W522-01 

4 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7-.b.. ~·') "·•m(2) MACHINE BED FRAME(2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tiS idft: -ij- ~ f6\ NA~1E QT. 

1 250216BSD -p - b. "" "/ r MACHINE FRAME 1 
2 253012 7 ''/ ~ .::1. BUSHING 1 
3 253016 7 ''/ ~ .::1. BUSHING 2 
4 210297 7 ''/ ~ .::1. BUSHING 1 
5 250135 7 ''/ ~ .::1. BUSHING 1 

6 210102 7 ''/ ~ .::1. BUSIIING 2 
7 210003 ~ PLUG 1 
8 206059A 7 ''/ ~ .::1. BUSHING 1 
9 251003 7 ·~· ~ .::1. BUSHING 1 

10 240020 0 '·' ~ ~ 0 RING 1 

11 254509 7 ''/ ~ .::1. BUSHING 1 
12 206527 ~i PLUG 1 
13 253007 7 ''/ ~ .::1. BUSHING 1 
14 252005 7 ''/ ~ .::1. BUSHING 2 
15 210297 7 ''/ ~ .::1. BUSHING 2 

16 250503 7 "/ ~ .::1. BUSHING 1 
17 208292 7 ''/ ~ .::1.. BUSHING 1 
18 252005 7 ''/ ~ .::1.. BUSHING 1 
19 255020 H1'"1 PIPE 1 
20 240108 .A '"i'J ~ ~ ~ ~ PIN 1 

21 250215ASD -p - b. "" ''/ r MACHINE FRAME 1 
22 251003A 7 ''/ ~ .::1.. BUSHING 1 

-5-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 6 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1JJ~--*M(1) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tiS li :ti -J} 

1 250149-UD 
2 240226 
3 179107-05 
4 7021 
5 250019 

6 250021-UD 
7 7019 
8 250016AUD 
9 7021 

10 5242 

11 250017 
12 250023-UD 
13 7052 
14 207924 
15 250022-UB 

16 7075 
17 250005-UD 
18 7019 
19 7089 
20 250032-SD 

21 250011 
22 250012 
23 250013 
24 201191 
25 250014 

26 4539 
27 210025 
28 250051 
29 7018 
30 7023 

31 250032BSD 
32 250011B 
33 240263 

1'-b.tJH- (..t) 
4t 
* 1 '"' 8 .1ft*://M4Xl2 
0 1) /' '.f 

tt. tJ ~~ -
.lf!*::l/M4X8 
1'-b.tJH- (ii..) 
.lf!*://M4Xl2 
.lf!*::l/HllX5 

0 1) /' '.f 
JA. IJ tJ H -
.lf!*::l/M6Xl0 
~1ft 
'"f - 1) - 1J ~~ -

.lf!*://M5X60 
-r * m tJ ~~­
.!)t.*::l/M4X8 
~/'f;J"* ://M 4 X 5 
JiqtJH-(ji) 

'IJqtJI{-
~/':/ 
~/'f;f* ://M 4 
.DD.H* 
~/'f;f*::l/M 4 

ll:*::l/M5X6 
li lb lf:;C 
~!{* 
.lf!*://M4X6 
.1ft*://M4Xl6 

JlatJH-(jfl) 
1W tJ ~~ -

~· 

- 7-

COVER (1) 

NAME 

ARM COVER (TOP) 
PLUG 
OIL SIGHT WINDOW 
SCREW 
0 RING 

NEEDLE BAR COVER 
SCREW 
ARM COVER (LEFT) 
SCREW 
SCREW 

0 RING 
THREAD TAKEUP COVER 
SCREW 
WASHER 
PULLEY COVER 

SCREW 
COVER/LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 
SCREW 
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 

FRONT COVER 
HINGE 
SCREW 
SPRING 
SCREW 

SCREW 
CUSHION 
FLAT SPRING 
SCREW 
SCREW 

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 
FRONT COVER 
WASHER 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
7 
1 

1 
2 
1 
4 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 8 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7JJ~--*M(2) COVER(2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tJIHi. • .J.t :!1 f$ NAME QT. 

1 250052BSD ~ .. , rtJH- <tr.> BED COVER (LEFT) 1 
2 7021 •*~/M4Xl2 SCREW 2 
3 7043 .Dn.-*~/M4X8 SCREW 1 
4 250074ASD ~ ''/ r: tJ ~~ - < :tl > BED COVER (RIGHT) 1 
5 7021 •*~/M4Xl2 SCREW 4 

6 250071-91 tJH- SLIDE PLATE 1 
7 250039-SD tltJH-(I.Il) SIDE COVER COMPLETE 1 
8 250035 tltJH- SIDE COVER 1 
9 250036 ~/~ HINGE 1 

10 250037 ~/~;J-*~/M4 SCREW 1 

11 201191 .Dn.H-* SPRING 2 
12 250038 ~/~;J* ~/M 4 SCREW 1 
13 4535 li:-*~/M3X4 SCREW 2 
14 7020 •*~/M4Xl0 SCREW 2 
15 210025 Bl lb li:..?C CUSHION 2 

16 7020 •*~/M4Xl0 SCREW 1 
17 4821 t\ flJ -r ''/ r / M 4 NUT 1 
18 250047 7 7 'T ''/ r BRACKET 1 
19 7019 lJ!-*~/M4X8 SCREW 2 
20 206023 tiH-* FLAT SPRING 1 

21 7018 lJ!-*~/M4X6 SCREW 2 
22 7089 ~/~;J-*~/M4X 5 SCREW 1 
23 250255 7 7 'T ''/ r BRACKET 1 
24 7020 lJ!-*~/M4X 1 0 SCREW 2 
25 303448 .4!- WASHER 2 

26 250256 7 7 'T ''/ r BRACKET 1 
27 7066 fl~>t-*~/M4 SCREW 1 
28 210307 lltfi-4!- WASHER 1 
29 250257 7'1'ff-r: EYE GUARD 1 
30 7009 lJ!-*~/M3 X 5 SCREW 2 

31 202875 .4!- WASHER 2 

-9-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 10 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. tJIS li -# -ft 

1 250532C91 
2 250501C91 
3 252009-92 
4 252009 
5 7015 

6 7015 
7 252008-92 
8 252008 
9 4534 

10 4545 

11 250525 
12 201074A 
13 4019 
14 201252 
15 250504-91 

16 4514 
17 250534 
18 7011 
19 206837 
20 250506 

21 4547 
22 4555 
23 250508-91 
24 4547 
25 206837 

26 250543A91 
27 4547 
28 250511-91 
29 4547 
30 206050C 

31 250530-91 
32 4555 
33 4547 
34 250514 
35 7082 

36 250507 
37 250515A 
38 4556 
39 4541 
40 240126 

41 4500 
42 206748 
43 250532B91 
44 250501B91 

~ . 
~7::...-~ tt (M) 
~?/~fill 
o·:~r<M> 
o ·'} r 
lf!*~/M3. 5X14 

lf!*~/M3. 5Xl4 
~?/~ (jl) 

~? / ~ * 1*· 
.!i!*~/M6Xl4 
li:*~/M3X4 

l'VIii. 
t&vli:JC 
lf*~/M4. 5Xl0 
"'*~t 
.. :3! ( -:1 ''1 :/ ;L ) 

11: * ~· / M 5 X 5 
I~ ? / .A 7 ;c. 1' J.. 
JJ!*~/M3X8 
0 1) / ~ 

lt=P 

li:*~/M6X5 
li:*~/M6X8 
... :3! ( -:1 ''1 :/ ;L ) 

li:*~/M6X5 
0 1) ::...- ~ 

M :3! ( -:1 ''1 :/ ;z. ) 

lf:*~/M6X5 
=¥~-<r> 
lf:*~/M6X5 

~ 1' ~ / ~ "" Jlt "' 

.. :3! ( -:1 ''1 :/ ;L ) 

li:*~/M6X8 
lf:*~/M6X5 
lf:;C.tfi 
•*~/M4X8 

fill 
-:1 - 1) -

lf:*~/M6Xl0 
li:*~/M6X8 
~t 

.!Jt*~/M5Xl0 

7 :r. Jlt "' 
~7/~fdi(M) 
~?/~ · 

-11-

CRANKSHAFT MECHANISM 

NAME 

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 
CRANKSHAFT 
CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 
CONNECTION 
SCREW 

SCREW 
CRANK ASSEMBLY 
CRANK BODY 
SCREW 
SCREW 

ADJUSTING BAR 
GUIDE 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
BUSHING 

SCREW 
BALANCE WEIGHT 
SCREW 
0 RING 
JOINT 

SCREW 
SCREW 
BUSHING 
SCREW 
0 RING 

BUSHING 
SCREW 
GEAR (LOWER) 
SCREW 
TIMING BELT 

BUSHING 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SET PLATE 
SCREW 

SHAFT 
MACHINE PULLEY 
SCREW 
SCREW 
WASHER 

SCREW 
FELT 
CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 
CRANKSHAFT 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

3 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
2 
1 
4 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 12 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J:.fdlt1#4 ARM SHAFT MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tls.'idJ .J} ~ f$ NAME QT . 

1 250526-91 .:e-~3/' (jfl) MOTION ASSEMBLY 1 
2 7028 .lf!*~/M5X1 0 SCREW 2 
3 4542 ll:*~/M6Xl 2 SCREW 2 
4 2913-2 .1.1:*~/C10X 3 . 5 SCREW 1 
5 5058 .I.I:*~/C10X 6 SCREW 1 

6 250533A91 ~7/'~ f* (Ml) CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 1 
7 250517 ~7/'~ · CRANKSHAFT 1 
8 253500-92 o·:~r'(Ml) CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 1 
9 253500 0 'Y r CONNECTION 1 

10 7015 l)t-*~/M3. 5 X 1 4 SCREW 2 

11 7021 l)t-*~/M4X 1 2 SCREW 2 
12 253501A92 ~7/'~ (MI.) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1 
13 253501A ~7/'~ CRANK 1 
14 4534 l)t-*~/M6X 1 4 SCREW 1 
15 250524 It 7 /' .A 7 .:r. 1 r BALANCE WEIGHT 1 

16 4514 ll:*~/M5X 5 SCREW 2 
17 250506 • .:p JOINT 1 
18 4555 .1.1:*~/M6 X 8 SCREW 2 
19 4547 ll:*~/M6X 5 SCREW 2 
20 250518 M SHAFT 1 

21 250529-91 - ~ ( -:J·y ~ _7.) BUSHING 1 
22 4547 .I.I:*~/M6X5 SCREW 2 
23 250521 :¥"\7-(J:) GEAR (UPPER) 1 
24 4547 ll:*~/M6X5 SCREW 6 
25 250528-91 - ~ ( -:J·y~::z.) BUSHING 1 

26 4555 .1.1:*~/M6X8 SCREW 1 
27 4547 ll:*~/M6X5 SCREW 1 
28 250519 ** 

SHAFT 1 
29 250523EUD I\ ::.-- r: m 1 - '" HANDWHEEL 1 
30 4541 ll:*~/M6X 8 SCREW 1 

31 4556 .I.I:*~/M6Xl 0 SCREW 1 
32 4501 l)t-*~/M5Xl 4 SCREW 1 
33 204585 J.!t WASHER 1 
34 250526A91 .:e-~3/'(M) MOTION ASSEMBLY 1 

-13-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W522-01 

trf-® 
21 

W522-04 

W522-01 

W522-04 

- 14 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tt••81 NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. atl.W. • .Jt ~ ~ NAME QT . 

1 251000-91 tt tf NEEDLE BAR 1 
2 xxxxxx ttil NEEDLE HOLDER 1 
3 4554 .LI:*~/M3 X 3 SCREW 2 
4 UY128GAS tt NEEDLE 2 
5 206061 tt•nr~ NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 1 

6 5325 .lJt*~/C 5 X 1 0 SCREW 1 
7 206053 11 ~~ ~ / PIN 1 
8 206052 tt. ') / ~ LINK/NEEDLE BAR DRIVE 1 
9 240098 .::. - r ,..., "" , 'J :.-- ~ NEEDLE BEARING 1 

10 240101 ~· WASHER 1 

11 206063 ~ - GUIDE BLOCK 1 
12 206062 ·1"3~/tt• GUIDE BLOCK/NEEDLE BAR 1 
13 7021 .1Jt*~/M4X 1 2 SCREW 2 
14 7020 .1Jt*~/M4X 1 0 SCREW 1 
15 251009 7 .. , 7- LATCH 1 

16 179040-05 A if-/~ SPONGE 1 
17 251007 77'T"' r BRACKET 1 
18 7019 .1Jt*~/M4X 8 SCREW 2 
19 7082 .1Jt*~/M4X 8 SCREW 1 
20 240123 Jfhlf:1A CUSHION RUBBER 1 

21 xxxxxx tt~ NEEDLE PLATE 1 
22 5373-HC .DIL*~/C4X8, 7 SCREW 2 
23 212186 It" idl if OIL WICK 1 
24 206524 J.I:;C1ft OIL WICK RETAINER 1 
25 251010A .:r.~~/~;:..t ECCENTRIC PIN 1 

26 205097 ~· WASHER 1 
27 7041 .DIL*~/M3X 6 SCREW 1 

-15-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W522·01 W522·04 

7 

10 

® 

- 16 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tt§tl~ NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO . 
NO. MS/ilt.JJ- 4!; f$ NAME QT. 

1 251517-91 .:r. ~ 1? / / 0 ''/ r < a > ECCENRTIC/CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 1 
2 4539 .d:*~/M5X 6 SCREW 2 
3 255501-92 O•'Jr(M) CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 1 
4 255501 o ''/ r CONNECTION 1 
5 7015 •*~/M3. 5 X 1 4 SCREW 2 

6 4543 .d:*~/M4 X 4 SCREW 1 
7 306093 -'./7/-'./ CRANK 1 
8 5084 7\Pl*~/C 5 X 5 . 5 SCREW 2 
9 205495 •tr ~ / PIN 1 

10 251518 • SHAFT 1 

11 205061 .d:x tt RING 1 
12 240102 .!.!~ WASHER 1 
13 202176 M idl If OIL WICK 1 
14 206748 7 x. Jv t- FELT 3 
15 204052A * 1 Jv ~ - Jv OIL SEAL 1 

16 251519A92 vH- <&> LEVER ASSEMBLY 1 
17 251519 vH-*1* LEVER 1 
18 4500 •*~/M5 X 1 0 SCREW 1 
19 303067 J{ * ~ ~ SPRING WASHER 1 
20 X XXX XX tt 1t ( tl ) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1 

21 4543 .d:*~/M4 X 4 SCREW 1 

-17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



36 

W522-04 

W522-04 

- 18 -

W522-01 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO . tiS liJ If: .f:t 

1 252004 
2 252004A 
3 205061 
4 240102 
5 4539 

6 252002 
7 179402-05 
8 7032 
9 179403-15 

10 252011-91 

11 252001-92 
12 252001 
13 7015 
14 252000-92 
15 252000 

16 4539 
17 252010 
18 7011 
19 179399-05 
20 240062 

21 240049 
22 4805 
23 252006 
24 208028 
25 252003 

26 208029 
27 5084 
28 4802 
29 xxxxxx 
30 252057-92 

31 252057 
32 4501 
33 303067 
34 4537 
35 7085 

36 252006A 
37 252058-92 
38 252058 
39 252059-92 
40 252059 

41 4543 

:t ft\ 

• 
** Jl:;l ft 

~· .II:*~/M5X6 

~7'"./~ 

*l*.lfi 
lf!*~/M2. 5X6 
R {-f *. ~ / M 2 • 5 
.:r. :t- 1:! '"./ o ·:~ r < M > 

O•Yr(&) 
o ·:~ r 
lf!*~/M3. 5Xl4 
.:r.;t-1:!'"./(jl) 
.:r.;t-1:!'"./ 

.II:*~/M5X6 
H7:::--:A>7.:r.-11-­
lf!.*~/M3X8 
f1 {-f 1:!' '"./ 

~· 
~· ~f/Jr'Y 1--/M 5 

'* ~~ 
f/J I'J l:!''"./ 

-JJ7-
~flJ*~/C5X5. 5 
~f/Jr"J J--/M4 
'"'- H-'"' - ~~ - a 
'"'- H- a* f* 
lf!.*~/M5Xl4 
~~ * ~. 
.II:*~/M4X5 
lf!.*~/M6X10 

• 
'"' - 1 ~ - a < ti > 
'"' - 1 ~ - a * 1* < ti > 
Jv-H-a < tr. > 
Jv-H-a*f* < tr.) 

.ii:*~/M4X4 

-19-

LOOPER MECHANISM 

NAME 

SHAFT 
SHAFT 
RING 
WASHER 
SCREW 

CRANK 
GUIDE PLATE 
SCREW 
SCREW 
ECCENTRIC-CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 

CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 
CONNECTION 
SCREW 
ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY 
ECCENTRIC 

SCREW 
BALANCE WEIGHT 
SCREW 
PIN 
WASHER 

WASHER 
NUT 
SHAFT 
WASHER 
BLOCK PIN 

COLLAR 
SCREW 
NUT 
LOOPER 
LOOPER HOLDER 

LOOPER HOLDER 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW 
SCREW 

SHAFT 
LOOPER HOLDER (RIGHT) 
LOOPER HOLDER (RIGHT) 
LOOPER HOLDER (LEFT) 
LOOPER HOLDER (LEFT) 

SCREW 

QT . 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



at 
14 ~ 

I 

0 

- 20 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ IJ IUM(l) 

IIEI1 . PAR T NO. 
N 0. tflS&HIH} 

I 252500 - 91 
2 XX XX XX 
3 5590 
4 252502 - 91 
5 X XXX XX 

6 5590 
7 204129A 
8 4539 
9 204128A 

I 0 5084 

II 205857 
12 204439A 
13 5317 
I 4 252504 
15 4539 

16 252507 
17 7019 
18 206133 
19 252509 
20 252508 

2 I 7020 
22 206128 - 2 
23 252519 
24 252520 
25 206562 

26 206125 - 2 
27 252521 
28 252522 
29 252523-91 
30 252516. 

31 240125 
32 252525 
33 252543 
34 4514 
35 206120 

36 206119 
37 206563 
38 200098 
39 3044 
40 206123 

4 I 206566 
42 206565 
43 206564 
44 200098 
45 3044 

46 252526 
47 240122 
48 206366 
49 204585 
50 200555 

51 206569 
52 4546 
53 252527-91 
54 7031 
55 252510 

56 4539 
57 207358 
58 202175 
59 240119 
60 206571 

6 I 4539 
62 7080 
63 251520 
64 7019 

±. ~ ,, a 
±_ ~ 1) ti 
lJ!:t-~/C4Xl0. 5 
&t lb ~ ,, a 
&! lb ~ IJ ti 

lJ!:t-~/C4Xl0. 5 
~''a* f1'J fill 
.il::t-~/M5X6 
f5t {;j" ~ ;.; 
t\1li=!:~/C5x5. 5 

;$f1;J(tc) 
lJ!:t-~/M4X8 
ilh Mt 'T / ;! ,, a 
-}] I~ -

;$f1'J(rl 

lJ!::j:~/M4X10 
.:: - !-=" II- """ 7' IJ ;.; 'f 
1'11$1 
It~ 
IJ / '.J / ±_ j! 1) 

.:: - f-:" II- ""\ 7' IJ / 'f 

.X.::\"1?/ 
BVMW 
.x.::t:-e;.;±a 
~ / f;f :t- ~ / M 3 

.Dil I~ ;t-
7,~--tt-

-r .. , l­
.il::t-~/M5X5 
f5t{;J":t-~/C5 

7 .. , ~ ::r.. 
1fj ~ / j! 1} jjiJ fi 
It~ 
t\1'1-T"I 1-/C 5 
f5t{;f:t-~/C5 

7 .. , ~ ::r.. 
.JI:;C 
Jm fa t¥ / ~ lb ~ IJ 
It~ 
t\1'1-T"I 1-/C 5 

f5t {;j" ~ ;.; 

1£ itm '~ :t-
o IJ / 'f 
It~ 
.JI:;C-

• rr ~ ;.; 
.JI:=I:~/M4X5 
'.J '7 '/ '.J 
lJ!=I:~/M2. 5X4 
M 

.ii:=I:~/M5X6 
7 ::L II- l-
Ilt idl ~ 
7.~--tt-
7 .. , ~ ::r.. 

Ji:t~/M5X6 
~;.;{;.t;t-~/M2 
7 '7 'T ·:t I-
1J'-:t-~/M4x8 

-21-

FEED MECHANISM (1) 

NAME 

MAIN FEED BAR 
MAIN FEED DOG 
SCREW 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 

SCREW 
BUSHING 
SCREW 
PIN 
SCREW 

BLOCK/FEED BAR GUIDE 
WASHER 
SCREW 
GUIDE (RIGHT) 
SCREW 

GUIDE (LEFT) 
SCREW 
OIL SHIELD 
COVER 
GUIDE (LOWER) 

SCREW 
NEEDLE BEARING 
BLOCK 
WASHER 
LINK/MAIN FEED 

NEEDLE BEARING 
ECCENTRIC 
REGULATOR 
ECCENTRIC RETAINER 
SCREW 

SPRING 
SPACER 
NUT 
SCREW 
SCREW 

BUSHING 
GUIDE BLOCK 
WASHER 
NUT 
SCREW 

BUSHING 
RING 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED LINK 
WASHER 
NUT 

PIN 
SPRING 
0 RING 
WASHER 
RING 

PIN 
SCREW 
CRANK 
SCREW 
SHAFT 

SCREW 
01 L FELT 
OIL WICK 
SPACER 
BUSHING 

SCREW 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

5 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



( 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

- 22 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 1Jtl~(2) FEFD MECHANISM(2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ii!SM:Jt.JJ- 4!1 • NAME QT. 

1 252531 jl'J PJ BLOCK 1 
2 252532 jl'J I'J ;MI*J GUIDE/BLOCK 1 
3 252533-92 v '~- LEVER 1 
4 252533 vH-*"* LEVER 1 
5 4531 lf!*~/M5X 1 2 SCREW 1 

6 5316 Ji{~*~/C 5 SCREW 1 
7 240271 "/J?- COLLAR 1 
8 1998-2 •*~/C4X 6 SCREW 2 
9 7066 Ji{~*~/M4 SCREW 1 

10 252536 * ~ 1) '~ * SPRING 1 

11 240129 Q I)/~ 0 RING 1 
12 252539-91 -J ? 7 ·'} r BRACKET 1 
13 7019 lf!*~/M4X 8 SCREW 5 
14 7081 lf!*~/M6X 3 . 5 SCREW 1 
15 200138 n A 7 ·'} r GASKET 1 

16 252664-91 vH- (MI.) LEVER ASSEMBLY 1 
17 252538 1§111-fi SCALE PLATE 1 
18 7021 lf!*~/M4 X 1 2 SCREW 2 
19 240124 A~-"1- SPACER 2 
20 210171 A r ''J ~~ - STOPPER 2 

21 2905 lf!*~/C5X 4 . 5 SCREW 2 
22 201185 ~· · 

WASHER 2 
23 210167 ''J y ::. THUMB NUT 1 
24 5486 Ji {~ * ~ / c 5 SCREW 1 
25 211301 .nn. '~ * SPRING WASHER 1 

-23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 
I 

W522·04 W522·01 

---~24 -

[' 

i 1 
I 
' 

I 

. I 
I cap . 

IC!f I : 
)~I I 

.J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



¥J!Itl#4 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. iiiSNr • .JJ- ~ f* NAME QT. 

1 253000-91 mftif • ADJUSTING BAR 1 
2 253003 lll8 Jif -r "J t- NUT 1 
3 240112 1£. I~ * SPRING 1 
4 206139 ~.x.-~:r PRESSER BAR CLAMP 1 
5 5118 lf*~/C5X 1 2 SCREW 1 

6 206157 IJ / ~ LINK 1 
7 5386 Jt~;J'*~/C 7 SCREW 2 
8 253005-91 *1*1 GUIDE 1 
9 7025 lf*~/M4X 2 0 SCREW 2 

10 240113 a: • H* SPRING 1 

11 253018 fdl 1\t. 7 OIL GUARD 1 
12 240095 0 ') / Jf 0 RING 1 
13 253004 ~;r.· PRESSER BAR 1 
14 253028 7-(/j}-jj- r FINGER GUARD 1 
15 253029 7-('"/j}-jj- r FINGER GUARD 1 

16 7010 lf*~/M3 X 6 SCREW 1 
17 202875 ~~ WASHER 1 
18 xxxxxx ~;r.(l[) PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY 1 
19 253008-91 VI{- LEVER 1 
20 253010 * ~ ') I{* SPRING 1 

21 206156 tJ?- COLLAR 1 
22 5084 fr.. ~*~/C 5 X 5 . 5 SCREW 2 
23 192024 tJ?- COLLAR 1 
24 W00030-1 JJ!*~/W2X 6 SCREW 1 
25 206149 ~?'"/~ (.1:) BELL CRANK (UPPER) 1 

26 5187 .lf!*~/C5X 1 4 SCREW 1 
27 253011 'J '"/ ~ LINK 1 
28 5184 It ~;j' * ~ / c 5 SCREW 2 
29 1457 li:.*~/C5X 4 SCREW 2 
30 206148 ~?'"/~(1') BELL CRANK (LOWER) 1 

31 2022-4 fr.~*~/C 1 0 X 9 SCREW 1 
32 253013 • SHAFT 1 
33 253014 vH- LEVER 1 
34 7034 .!J!*~/M5X 1 0 SCREW 1 
35 253015 -:1 ? 7 .. , t- BRACKET 1 

36 7019 .lf!*~/M4X 8 SCREW 2 
37 4549 fr.~*~/M5X 2 0 SCREW 1 
38 4805 fr.~-t-"1 t-/M5 NUT 1 

-25-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 26 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iflj 1) tiJi 11)1!#4 SPREADER MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. illS lii!dl~ -f} ~ f$ NAME QT. 

1 257565 7.. 7 v ''/ Jf - SPREADER 1 
2 254516-92 1/H-(jll) LEVER ASSEMBLY 1 
3 254516 v '~- * "* LEVER 1 
4 7022 .1J!*~/M4X 1 4 SCREW 1 
5 7020 .1J!*~/M4X 1 0 SCREW 1 

6 212039 tl-?- COLLAR 1 
7 1227 .1J!*~/C3X 3 . 7 SCREW 2 
8 233020 Q I) / 'f 0 RING 1 
9 254508 :7-?/:7 . CRANKSHAFT 1 

10 202176 Mt fm a OIL WICK 1 

11 254507 lfJ BLOCK 1 
12 254506 :7-?/-7 CRANK 1 
13 4547 .d:*~/M6 X 5 SCREW 2 
14 254519 • SHAFT 1 
15 254503-92 :7-?/-7 (l.ll) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1 

16 254503 :7-?/:7 CRANK 1 
17 4534 .1J!*~/M6X14 SCREW 1 
18 206180 ~~ WASHER 1 
19 306671 .d:)C ft RING 1 
20 254504 ~/~"4"*~/M5 SCREW 1 

21 4805 ~'M+''I J.-/M 5 NUT 1 
22 240062 ~· WASHER 1 
23 254500-91 .:r:. . :t- -e / 0 ''/ t-:' ( IJl ) ECCENTRIC CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 1 
24 254511 0 ''/ t-:' CONNECTION 1 
25 254501-92 .:r:.:t-1?/(M) ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY 1 

26 254501 .:r:.:t-1?/ ECCENTRIC 1 
27 4514 .d:*~/M5X 5 SCREW 2 
28 207925 7 .:r. }" "" FELT 2 

-27-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W522-<>4 
@),@,@X2,@X2 
(@,@,@)X2 
(@-(@))X2 

24>:~Mi 1) : ~ 
2-Needle 
Without top cover thread. 

W522-o1 
38 @),@,@X2,@),(@),(@,@ 

@X2, (@,@,@)X2 
(@.-(@))X2 
2;;t.:~!llli 'J : 1:!-
2-Needle 
With top cover thread. 

- 28 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO . 
NO. tfiS M # -J} 

1 254008 
2 7019 
3 192120 
4 254009 
5 7017 

6 254000-91 
7 2133-1 
8 254022 
9 202868 

10 254003-91 

11 254004 
12 4531 
13 254010A9U 
14 208447-UA 
15 208448 

16 201037 
17 208450-UA 
18 210319 
19 1817-2A 
20 254010B9U 

21 201086 
22 254010C9U 
23 201068 
24 206202 
25 254021 

26 254020 
27 206203 
28 254019 
29 7019 
30 206202 

31 254020 
32 206203 
33 206202 
34 254020 
35 206203 

36 306301 
37 5447 
38 254023F9U 
39 254023G9U 

~ ~ 

~itt 
.lf!-*~/M4X8 

'" 1 '"1 7 "/ 7-
.lf!-*~/M4X5 

v J'(­

·-*~/C5Xl2. 5 
1J7-
l!t 
~7/~ 

~7/~ 
.lf!-*~/M5Xl2 
~-7-(*ll) (~) 
11Jl7-7- "/ t-
7 7- ::r. ''/ t-

J£13H-*(~) 
1t.IDI. 
ltw7-.IDI. 
IIIU7-tf 
~117-(M) (If!) 

a: • J'( * ( '*' ) 
~117-(M) (55) 
a:· II J'( -* ( H ) 
.A~-if-
~~)C 

~;I 
~jl 
'"1 7 'T ''/ t­
JJ!-*~/M4X8 
.A~-if-

~I m 'l J'(-* 
¥'11~-*9/C 5 
7'/~a/(*ll) 
7'/~a/(jl) 

-29-

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM 

NAME 

THREAD GUilJE 
SCREW 
PIPE 
LATCH 
SCREW 

LEVER 
SCREW 
COLLAR 
WASHER 
CRANK 

CRANK 
SCREW 
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 
POST NUT 
SPRING BUSHING 

SPRING (HEAVY) 
CUP 
TENSION DISC 
SCREW STUD 
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 

SPRING (MEDIUM) 
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 
SPRING (LIGHT) 
TENSION POST COLLAR 
THREAD RELEASER 

THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
TENSION POST COLLAR 

THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE 
TENSION POST COLLAR 
THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE 

SPRING 
SCREW 
TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 
TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 

QT . 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
3 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

2 
2 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W522-01 

0 

- 30 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tf"* • iffi IJ *flfJJ NEEDLE · SPREADER THREAD HANDLING 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tfiHiidl~ -f:J' :t ~ NAME QT. 

1 253505A lA. 1) THREAD TAKEUP 1 
2 7019 •.:t.~/M4 X 8 SCREW 2 
3 303448 ~jt WASHER 2 
4 253504 - 92 1.1 I~ - LEVER 1 
5 253504 1.1 I~ - * f* LEVER 1 

6 4501 •.:t.~/M 5 X 1 4 SCREW 1 
7 303067 I~ .:t. ~ jt SPRING \flASHER 1 
8 205061 .IJ:.>C tt RING 1 
9 240102 ~jt WASHER 1 

10 253503 ** 
SHAFT 1 

11 4527 •.:t.~/M4 X 8 SCREW 1 
12 201252 I~ .:t. ~ jt SPRING WASHER 1 
13 204107 ~~ \flASHER 1 
14 240201-92 "'J?- COLLAR 1 
15 240201 "'J?-*1* COLLAR 1 

16 7110 •*~/M4 X 9 SCREW 1 
17 253507 /A itt THREAD GUIDE 1 
18 7009 •.:t.~/M3X 5 SCREW 1 
19 253508A /Ail THREAD GUIDE 1 
20 7077 .IDI..:t.~/M4 X 7 SCREW 1 

21 253509A k~ ~ THREAD SUPPORT 1 
22 7009 •.:t.~/M3 X 5 SCRE\Il 1 
23 202588 ~jt \flASHER 1 
24 253516 JAm-t-a THREAD GUIDE BRACKET 1 
25 7019 •.:t.~/M4X 8 SCREW 1 

26 W09070-2 flf;f.:t.~/W5 SCREW 1 
27 253517 "' -f- I~ .:t. SPRING 1 
28 192070 11-t-.IDI. TENSION DISC 1 
29 2535848 81-t-'S' BRACKET 1 
30 253544 /Ail THREAD GUIDE 1 

31 7019 •*~/M4X 8 SCREW 1 
32 303448 ~~ WASHER 1 
33 253545 * lit ~ - HOLDER 1 
34 7010 •.:t.~/M3 X 6 SCREW 1 
35 234521 /Ail THREAD GUIDE 1 

36 4535 .IJ:.:t.~/M3 X 4 SCREW 1 
37 253506 lA. 1) THREAD TAKEUP 1 
38 7019 •.:t.~/M4X 8 SCREW 1 
39 253514 /Ail THREAD GUIDE 1 
40 7019 •.:t.~/M4X 8 SCREW 2 

41 253515 /Ail THREAD GUIDE 1 
42 7019 •.:t.~/M4X 8 SCREW 1 
43 253622 IA*I*J THREAD GUIDE 1 
44 7019 •.:t.~/M4X 8 SCREW 2 
45 303448 ~jt WASHER 2 

46 253547 /Ail THREAD GUIDE 1 
47 137108 111-t-.IDI. TENSION DISC 2 
48 137109 a: ji I~ * SPRING 1 
49 5387 Jif;f.:t.~/C 3 SCREW 1 
50 253511 /Ail THREAD GUIDE 1 

51 4554 .IJ:.:t.~/M3X 3 SCREW 1 

-31-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 32 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~Rdt 1Jtlta LOOPER THREAD HANDLING 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. MS/i.-J!t ~ f$ NAME QT. 

1 253608-91 r ~· •J THREAD TAKEUP 1 
2 4514 .d:*~/M5X5 SCREW 2 
3 253611 -:177"1"" BRACKET 1 
4 7043 .IDL*~/M4X8 SCREW 2 
5 2535338 ~itt THREAD GUIDE 2 

6 7031 JJ!*~/M2. 5 X 4 SCREW 2 
7 210585 ~· WASHER 2 
8 210353 ~il THREAD GUIDE 1 
9 2921 JJ!*~/C 3 X 4 SCREW 1 

10 306328 1\V-=J-. TENSION POST 1 

11 137108 1\V-=J-.IDI. TENSION DISC 2 
12 211388 T£MH* SPRING 1 
13 5526 jL-j-•y J../C 4 NUT 1 
14 253612 -:/ 7 'T 'Y J.. BRACKET 1 
15 253613 ~1! THREAD SUPPORT 1 

16 4554 .d:*~/M3X3 SCREW 1 
17 253524 -:/ 7 7 'Y J.. BRACKET 1 
18 210955A ~· WASHER 1 
19 7023 JJ!*~/M4X 1 6 SCREW 2 
20 253525 • SHAFT 1 

21 4554 .d:*~/M3X3 SCREW 1 
22 232507 0 I) :,.- .!f 0 RING 1 
23 240115 J£t11H* SPRING 1 
24 200555 .d:;C ft RING 1 
25 253526 '* SHAFT 1 

26 4554 .d:*~/M3X 3 SCREW 1 
27 232507 0 IJ :,.- .!f 0 RING 1 
28 200555 .d:;C ft RING 1 
29 253614 ~-J*J THREAD GUIDE 1 
30 4325 t\P.i*~/M4X6 SCREW 1 

31 303448 ~· WASHER 1 
32 253527 A J.. 'Y 1'\ - STOPPER 1 
33 253528 llMBIH* SPRING 1 
34 7087 lii~*~/M3 SCREW 1 
35 253536A ~- THREAD GUIDE 1 

36 7018 JJ!*~/M4X6 SCREW 1 
37 253615A ~il THREAD GUIDE 1 

-33-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



\ 

58 

---~34-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO . 
NO. titS lit It .J} 

1 255040 - 91 
2 255019 
3 4514 
4 255033 
5 255022 

6 255025 
7 255027 
8 255023 
9 255026 

10 255027 

11 255024 
12 255028 
13 7105 
14 7026 
15 4531 

16 255035-91 
17 255037 
18 200136 
19 200152 
20 205113A 

21 202199 
22 200136 
23 200152 
24 240135 
25 202199 

26 255038 
27 240144 
28 255039 
29 255005 
30 7018 

31 240143 
32 255021 
33 200136 
34 205111 
35 240270 

36 202199 
37 255010-91 
38 7018 
39 240134 
40 202199 

41 255007-91 
42 4821 
43 255006 
44 7018 
45 255003 

46 4543 
47 240136 
48 210766 
49 210200 
50 206233 

51 206431 
52 210201-SD 
53 7021 
54 255000-92 
55 255000 

56 5138B 
57 202287A 
58 255001 
59 4504 
60 9A3002 

:t ft. 

lf./"1(U) 
7:t-L.m1 - Jv 
.11:*-~/M5X5 
"1'77"11-
lf./"1*1* 

0--!;-
0--!;­
lf./"1*1* 
0--!;-
0--!1-.. 
"'J/{-
•*~/M4X40 
.Jf!*-~/M4X25 
.Jf!*-~/M5X12 

J\1"1 
ltl&.f>*~ 
lti&.J> 
a¥*~ 
1ft fdJ I ~ 1 "1 

~=J/"1 
a.J> 
a.J>*-~ 
T ~ - "1 4 X 7 X 2 6 0 
~=J/"1 

lt.f> 
T~-"1 
I~ 1 "1 
7 .. , T 
.lf!*-~/M4X6 

T~-"1 
7 x. Jv 1-
a.J> 
lt.f>*-~ 
T~-"1 

~=J/"1 
.. idltf 
3Jt*-~/M4X6 
T~-"1 
~=J/"1 

.. fdl tf 
i\ flJ -t- ''I 1- / M 4 
fdl 3t 7 
.lf!*-~/M4X6 
J\1"1 

.Il:*-~/M4X4 
7 x. Jv I-
ll:~/ 
"1 =J 7 .. , 1- / 7 -1 Jv -!1 -
:r.v.)(/1-

0 IJ / Jf 
7 -1 Jv -!1 - Jt 
3Jt*-~/M4X12 
:;t 1 Jv 1t / 
:;t 1 Jv 1\ / 

3Jt *- ~ / H 1 1 X 1 2 

~· 0 ., / Jf 

3Jt*-~/M8X20 
7-fJv-!1-~-Jv 

-35-

LUBRICATION MECHANISM 

NAME QT. 

PUMP ASSEMBLY 1 
WORM WHEEL 1 
SCREW 2 
BRACKET 1 
PUMP BODY 1 

ROTOR 1 
ROTOR 1 
PUMP BODY 1 
ROTOR 1 
ROTOR 1 

SHAFT 1 
COVER 1 
SCREW 2 
SCREW 2 
SCREW 2 

PIPE 1 
JOINT SCREW 1 
JOINT 2 
JOINT SCREW 2 
OIL TUBE 1 

CLAMP 2 
JOINT 1 
JOINT SCREW 1 
TUBE 1 
CLAMP 2 

JOINT 1 
TUBE 1 
PIPE 1 
LATCH 1 
SCREW 1 

TUBE 1 
FELT 1 
JOINT 2 
JOINT SCREW 1 
TUBE 1 

CLAMP 2 
OIL DISTRIBUTOR 1 
SCREW 1 
TUBE 1 
CLAMP 2 

OIL DISTRIBUTOR 1 
NUT 1 
OIL GUARD 1 
SCREW 2 
PIPE 1 

SCREW 1 
FELT 1 
PIN 1 
BRACKET/OIL FILTER 1 
OIL FILTER 1 

0 RING 1 
OIL FILTER CAP 1 
SCREW 3 
OIL RESERVOIR 1 
OIL RESERVOIR 1 

SCREW 1 
WASHER 1 
0 RING 1 
SCREW 5 
FILTER SEAL 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9mm 
1±J:.fl• J \j"~ -(finished 

12mm 

- 36 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HR~iB • 1~1 /9- HR DEVICE, BINDER 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tf!Ui'dl .J!t :t f$ NAME QT. 

1 207065-9U ~ IJ ::1 ~ ~ ~ '!} (J:.)IJI SILl. OIL RESERVOIR UPPER ASS. 1 
2 207066-UD ~ IJ ::1 ~ ~ ~ '!} ( J:. ) SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER) 1 
3 206781 .A -:1 •J ~ ~ ~ / PIN 2 
4 207067-UD • CAP 1 
5 207068 7 :r. }(I "" FELT 1 

6 5053 JJ!-*~/C4X 4 . 8 SCREW 2 
7 258075 -:/7'7'"1"" BRACKET 1 
8 7020 lJ!-*~/M4X 1 0 SCREW 2 
9 303448 ~t WASHER 2 

10 258076 -:/7'7'"1"" BRACKET 1 

11 7066 fli~-*~/M4 SCREW 1 
12 210307 iltti~t WASHER 1 
13 7165 fl-*~/M3 SCREW 1 
14 258077 -:/7'7'"1"" BRACKET BASE 1 
15 4325 t\flJ-*~/M4 X 6 SCREW 1 

16 167066 ~t WASHER 1 
17 258079-91 H-1/~- < m > BINDER COMPLETE 1 
18 258079A91 H-1/~- ( M ) BINDER COMPLETE 1 
19 258078 -:/7'7'"1"" BLOCK 1 
20 258080 H-1/~- BINDER 1 

21 258080A H-1/~- BINDER 1 
22 7018 lJ!-*~/M4 X 6 SCREW 2 
23 167066 ~· t WASHER 2 

-37-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



{!J 
I 

1 ®-i CD' CD-CD ' @,@I 

-38-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=F ):£~1t1t"" ~ 

REF. PART NO . 
NO. tiS idlt-& 

1 206336 
2 259000 
3 4512 
4 206337 
5 205764 

6 205765 
7 7093 
8 206338 
9 206329 

10 7027 

11 205467 
12 272 
13 9048 

SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION PARTS 

~ f$ 

• it m -t ·:~ r--
11 -r-t a 
•*~/M8X55 
I!Mt 
lfhi1:1A 

71-t-
~ ~ -f;f * ~ / M 5 
~·:.t~3~:1A 

--~ •*~/M5X8 

.A~-if­
~-v~.:f/6MM 

11 -r-t * ~ < -e ·:~ r-- > 

-39-

NAME 

NUT 
REST BOARD 
SCREW 
WASHER 
CUSHION RUBBER 

LINER 
SCREW 
CUSHION RUBBER 
TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE 
SCREW 

SPACER 
ALLEN KEY/6MM 
SCREW(SET) 

QT. 

4 
2 
4 

12 
4 

4 
4 
4 
1 
2 

4 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-40-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*:U:i! THREAD STAND 

REF. PART NO. QT. 
NO. ats&'l•-ij- ~ ~ NAME SPOOLS 4 5 

486A9C *Jt<M> ( 5*Jt) THREAD STAND ASS. (5-SPOOLS) 1 
486B9C *Jt(M) ( 4*Jt) THREAD STAND ASS. (4-SPOOLS) 1 

1 503-CA A.~~t:- < r > THREAD STAND ROD (LOWER) 1 1 

2 509 ~it WASHER 1 1 

3 5476 "" ~ -t .. , r NUT 1 1 

4 505-CA 777"/ r 3*Jt) BRACKET 1 
5 505ACA 777"/ r 2*ft) BRACKET 2 1 
6 380A *n: • SPOOL PIN 4 5 
7 201252 H*~it SPRING WASHER 4 5 
8 4803 ""~-t"' r/M4 NUT 4 5 

9 381-CA ~.IDI. SPOOL TRAY 4 5 
10 507 ?v~~ CUSHION 4 5 

11 382-CA .:l.l/Jl:;C SPOOL RETAINING FIN 4 5 

12 7102 "'~*~/M6 X 3 2 SCREW 2 2 

13 512 ~it WASHER 2 2 

14 4022 ~*~/M6Xl 0 SCREW 2 2 
15 502-CA A.~:,tf" ... (J:) THREAD STAND ROD (UPPER) 1 1 
16 504-CA ~ 3 1 ::,t r JOINT 1 1 
17 4021 ~*~/M5Xl 6 SCREW 2 2 

18 4805 "'~-t·'J r/M 5 NUT 2 2 

19 383-CA 7 7 7 ''/ r BRACKET 1 1 
20 384 *il4flM THREAD GUIDE BAR ROD 1 1 

21 4014 ~· * ~ / M 4 X 2 5 SCREW 1 1 

22 4803 "'~-t·'J r/M 4 NUT 1 1 
23 233-CA * Jv ~ - HOLDER 1 1 

24 4012 ~*~/M4Xl 2 SCREW 2 2 
25 4803 "'~-t''l r/M4 NUT 2 2 

26 293A *il• ( 5 *11:) THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOLS) 1 

27 293B *il• ( 4*Jt) THREAD GUIDE BAR (4-SPOOLS) 1 1 

28 4012 ~*~/M4Xl 2 SCREW 1 1 

29 4803 "'~-t·'J r/M 4 NUT 1 1 

30 527-CA 777''/ r < 3*11:> BRACKET 1 

31 527ACA 777''1 r < 2*n:> BRACKET 2 1 
32 506 *il THREAD GUIDE 4 5 

33 4117 .Il:*~/M5Xl 2 SCREW 2 2 

34 4805 "'~-t''l r/M 5 NUT 2 2 
35 386 ~ ~ ''/ 7 ROD CAP 1 1 

-41-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 

-42-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1t~~ 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tflSit#.Jt 

1 453 
2 485 
3 484 
4 178 
5 131 

6 153 
7 285 
8 284 
9 282 

10 465 

11 399 
12 271 
13 127 
14 128 
15 129 

16 474 
17 125 
18 908 
19 482 
20 6728 

21 6848 
22 478 
23 9105 

~ ft\ 

?dJffi/lOOOCC 
?dJ ~ ~ 
:Ja?::f 
~ IJ ::l /' :;t 1 JJ.- / 5 0 C 
~:..-~ .. , r 

*ii~A 
.AH-t-/8MM 
.AH-t-/7MM 
.AH-t-/5MM 
~-v/'7-/2. 5MM 

~-v/'7-/3MM 
~-v/'7-/4MM 

r71H- <*> 
r71H- <lfs> 
t: 7 1 1 t - < ,J, > 

~-v:..-7-t:71H­
a 
-t- 1 0 /' 1J I~ - ( lfs ) 
-p '.l ~ if IJ - H ''J ~ 

tt 

... 
~ ~ JJ.-
r71 H-M ( *· 1fr) 

ACCESSORIES 

NAME 

OIL CONTAINER/1000CC 
OILER 
OIL FUNNEL 

C CONTAINER - SILICONE 
TWEEZERS 

THREADING WIRE 
WRENCH/8MM 
WRENCH/7MM 
WRENCH/5MM 
ALLEN KEY/2. 5MM 

ALLEN KEY/3MM 
ALLEN KEY/4MM 
SCREWDRIVER (LARGE) 
SCREWDRIVER (MEDIUM) 
SCREWDRIVER (SMALL) 

ALLEN KEY DRIVER/1. 5MM 
CHAIN 
DUST COVER 
ACCESSORY BAG 
NEEDLE 

NEEDLE 
PEDAL 
SCREWDRIVER(LARGE. MEDIUM) 

-43-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jf-:;.1'-':J 
~JIJ-M~(81 

Jv-1~- (:ti) 
LOOPER (RIGH_T) 

2575500 
Jv-1~- (<£) 
LOOPER (LEFT) 

206097C 

7 
257565 

~ 
257587 

~ 

W522A-01 
257519-64 

257121-64 

0 

NG 

257247-16F 

257296-16F 

257432-64 

- 44 -

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG=~rll 
NG = Needle Gauge 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jf-:;..1\-·~ 

~JIJMiil~ 
(264) 
257522-64 

257129-64 

~ 

~ 
l 

tQ) 

259114-16F 

259225-16F 

257434-64 

W522-04 

NG 

(295) 

I(Q) 

@ 

257523-95 

IF1 

'"-' 

1-- NG 

257130-95 

~ 
I 

259115-16F 

259226-16F 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NG 

"'! 

~lmll f:~ 
Jj,-J'i-(:ti) 
LOOPER (RIGHT) 

257550F 

NG=~Hil 
NG = Needle Gauge 

- 45 -

257435-95 

Jj,-J~-(;£) 
LOOPER (LEFT) 

2060970 

257589 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 
0') 

@~@ 
~ ~ ::,;Jfji\ Jf'-:; !it WI 

MACHINE NEEDLE 
GAUGE 

TYPE HOLDER 

W522A-01 264 257519-64 

264 257522-64 
W522-04A 

295 257523-95 
-~ L___ -- -

~ f I a 
* t&: 

j::jzs: I) J1j ~tJJjZS: 1) 11i I ttfl ..:r.. 

NEEDLE MAI :'l I DIFF. I PRESSER 
PLATE FEED DOG . FEED DOG FOOT 

257121-64 257241-16F 257296-16F 257432-64 

257129-64 259114-16F 259225-16F 257434-64 
257130-95 259115-16F 259226-16F 257435-95 

-- - -

~ ~ 
Ji;-1~- )i;-1{- £t '5t 

(1J) Ctr:) (~) 

LOOPER LOOPER NDL GUARD 
(RIGHT) (LEFT) (REAR) 

257550D 206097C 257587 

257550F 206097D 257589 

~ I 
7.111'!9- it 

SPREADER NEEDLE 

UY128GAS 
257565 

#18 

v UY128GAS 
no 

I 

't 
I 

\. ,, 
'-·· ..... 
...... 0 

I 
\.2 
)$ 

G> 
)> 
c 
G> 
fTI 

~ 
:::0 
-1 
{J) 

r 
{J) 
-1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



$~-~1'/7·:r7 A PART NUMBER INDEX 

~0. ~n. \II . \II . ~tl. 

PART NO . PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART \0. Po\GE REF . PART ,\0. PAI;E RH . PART SO. PAGE REf. 

U\'12RGAS I~ ~ 4~H 1'1 H ill IX 'I 2nnnn 21 ~R 206~27 ~ I~ 

W00030 - l 2~ 2·1 ·I~ ~IJ 7 :!h ill IX 7 :!q ~ IHHI'I~ 21 H :!Oh=i6:! 21 :!Cj 

11090711- 2 ~I 2~ ·I~H 17 2 70IR I) 21 211111 ~~. ~r, I M 211h%3 21 l7 
125 .n 17 ·l 'i H IIJ ~ 7018 H ~(. 2111111h ~~ :!:! 20fo%1 21 n 
I'~ 43 13 •I 'o ~IJ 1'1 lh 70IR 3~ ~~~ 2110l~h ~~ ~~ ~ or.%5 21 42 

• I 

128 43 14 ·I 39 21 .~ ill IS 3~ ~R 2011l~R 2~ I~ 20(,%(, 21 ·II 
129 n I~ ·I 'i 39 21 I~ iOIR ~~ 44 20111~2 H IIJ 20h%9 21 ~I 

IH 43 5 ·I 39 21 % 71118 37 :!:! 21111 I r,2 ~~ 2~ 20h~71 21 hll 
1~3 H h ·I~ l'l 21 (d 701'1 7 7 20IIC,~~ 21 ~~~ 21llo'i'IO ~ 2~ 

178 43 4 4541 3 29 701'1 7 18 2005'i'i B 2·1 211u7.J8 II ·I~ 

2B - CA 4 I 2~ 4~41 II ~I} 7111 11 q I 'I 2110'i~'i n 2R 21lf•i·IR 17 14 
271 43 12 ·I ~41 11 311 701'l ~~ IR 20 I 017 :!fJ llo 201o7R I ~~ ~ 

272 3'1 12 4 ~ 42 I~ ~ 70I<J 21 li 20 I lli•R .!(1 2~ 211(oR~i II IIJ 
282 43 9 4 5 4~ 17 lo 7111'l 21 lo4 211107 lA II 12 211C.R 17 II 2~ 

284 H 8 ·l>n 17 21 7111'l 2 ~ n 211 I OR(, 2<J 21 21lh'l42 ~ 12 
285 43 7 1~0 I 'I 4 I iO I 'I 1 ~ 3h 2011S'i 23 .!:! 211illh~ - 'll ' ~~ I 
29H 41 26 · l ~ n 3~ 4h 7011J 2'1 2 20ll'll 7 24 20711f•h - l D 37 
2'138 41 27 4 ~·15 II 10 ill I OJ 2'1 2'1 2011 'l I q II 2070 h7- UD ~~ 4 
~SOA 41 r. ·l 'i lh 21 ~2 iOI OJ H 21112'i2 II 14 21170hR H 'i 
381-CA 41 9 4547 II 21 7019 31 25 2012~2 31 12 20i3'i8 21 57 

3R2 - CA ·II II ·I ~.Ji II 24 701 'I 31 ~I 2012~2 4 I 7 2n1n4 7 14 
3R3 - CA 41 19 4~47 II 27 iOI'l H ~R :!O:!Ii fi 21 ~R 2117'12~ 

,~ 28 .I 

3R4 41 20 ·I 'i 47 II 2'1 70l'l ~I 411 .!OLiih 17 n 20R028 l'l 24 
386 41 3'i ·l'i47 II ~~ 701'1 31 42 211217 h ,~ 10 20R02 1l I'! ;:!(, • I 

3'l!J n II ·1 ~ 47 n l!J 70 I 'I 31 44 202l'l'l 3'i 21 211stn ~ 17 
·153 43 I ·1~47 n :!.! 71120 q II 2021 ')<) 3'i 2~ 21182'12 ~ 17 
465 H 10 4'i 47 n 24 7020 q lh 2021 .,., ~'i % 20R447 - t!A 2'1 1·1 
4H ·13 16 4~ .J7 n 27 71120 q 2·1 202l'l'l H ·10 20R4-IR 2Q l'i 
478 43 22 4'i 47 ,~ n ill211 l'i 14 211:!:!R7A 3~ ~7 20R4~0 - UA 2'1 17 .I 

482 43 19 4~49 25 37 70211 21 21 2025.!h 3 13 210003 5 7 

484 H ~ ·1~~4 ·~ 
~ 711211 ,~ 

~ 202'iRR ~I n 21002'i 7 27 _I 

485 43 2 4'i~4 H 51 70211 37 II :!O:!~ h S 2'• q 211102'i 'I l'i 
4R6A'IC 41 4'i'i4 31 If, 7021 7 ·I ~112R7'i I) H 211110 2 'i (, 

486,89( 41 4'i'i4 B 21 71121 7 9 .!ll:!Ri 'i , - 17 21011J7 2~ 23 _, 
'iii2-CA 4 I I~ 4~~4 H :!h 71121 Q 2 2114011h 3 ~:! 210171 2 ~ 211 
503-CA 41 I 4 ~'i 'i II 22 71121 'I 5 2040~2A 17 I~ 2111200 H 4Q 
'i04-CA 4 I 16 ·l 'i 'i'i II ~ 2 111 21 11 II 204107 ~I I~ 2102111 - SD 3~ 52 
505-CA 4 I 4 4'i'i 'i n IX 71121 l'i n ~0412.~A 21 q 21112'l7 :; ·I 
~O~ACA 41 5 ·I ~ "~ 13 :!h 1021 2~ I X 21J.ll2'1A 21 7 21112'17 ~ I~ 

506 41 32 4556 II 38 7021 35 53 204439A 21 12 210307 9 28 

~07 41 10 4~% n 31 i022 ~7 4 2114~R~ n B 210~01 H 12 
509 41 2 4802 19 28 7021 7 ~II 21li '. S~ 21 "" 21!1~1'1 2t) IR 
~12 41 13 4~0~ 4 I X ill2~ n I 'I 20~0(,1 17 II 210353 n 8 
527 - CA 41 30 480~ 41 ::!:! 702~ 3~ ., 20'i01o I 1'1 1 2111~R~ H 7 
'i2HCA 41 31 ·ISO~ 4 I 2'i 7U~h 3'i 14 20~01o I 31 R 21 II~Hio ~ 20 
6728 43 20 ·IRIH 4 I :!'I iU:!7 ~·· Ill 20~11RS l llo 21 n~ .~ ~. l 21 
&sa H 21 4HO~ l'l 22 I02l\ 13 , 20'iiJQ7 I~ :!h 21 Clfo 71l R 

908 43 18 4805 2~ 3K 7011 21 54 20'i Ill 3 ~ H 210(,79 3 2'i 
1227 27 7 4RO'i 27 21 iO~l H h 20'illH ~'i 20 21 ll7foh ~ ~ 48 
1457 25 29 4805 41 18 7032 19 8 20~4b7 39 11 210955A 33 18 

1817-2A 29 19 4R05 41 H i034 2~ H 20'i4'1'i 17 q 211301 2~ 2~ 

1998-2 2~ 8 4821 9 17 7041 15 27 20~7h4 ~'I 5 2111RR ~~ 12 
2022-4 2'i 31 ·1821 ~'i 42 ;on q ~ 211'iilo'i 39 (o 2120~'1 27 (, 

2133-1 29 7 50 ~ ~ H (, 704~ H 4 20~8~7 ~I II 21 21R h I; B 
2'10'i 23 21 ~058 13 'i 70~2 7 n 201i02 ~ 9 20 23 0047A ~ 7 
2913-2 13 4 ~OS4 17 R 70hh 9 ,~ 

201>0~0( II 30 2~2'i07 n 22 "I 

2921 33 9 'i0!14 19 ,~ 706fo 2~ q 21lh0 ~ 2 15 R 2~2507 H 27 • I 

3044 21 39 ~1184 21 10 70 hh 37 II 20f,fl'i3 15 7 2~~020 27 8 

3044 21 45 ~08·1 25 22 7075 7 IL 20hll'i~IA 5 R 23-1 521 31 3~ 

4012 41 24 :; 118 25 7077 31 20 20b0bl 15 5 240001 3 18 

4012 41 28 'illRB 35 ~b iORO 21 (,2 2nc,oc . .! ·~ 12 240020 ~ 10 
4014 41 21 ~ l l\ 4 25 2R 7081 23 14 201o01o3 15 II 341Hl49 )Q 21 
4019 II 11 ~ IR 7 25 26 10ll2 II 3~ 201o0'17f 4(, 2400~ 2 l I~ 

4021 41 17 ~242 7 10 7082 I~ I 'I 2060Qi D 41> 2 ~ oor.2 1'1 20 
4022 41 14 5316 23 6 7084 l l 201>llq 21 3fo 24001>2 ,~ 22 ~I 

4117 41 33 'i317 21 13 7084 ~ (, 20hl21l 21 3'i 2400q5 25 12 
4325 33 30 H2~ 15 6 i ll~ ~ I q ~~ 20hl2~ 21 40 2400Q8 ·~ 9 
4325 37 l'i ~373-HC I~ 22 iOR7 33 H 201>1 25 -2 21 21> 240101 l'i Ill 
4~110 II 41 ~3/lb 25 7 lOll 'I 7 IIJ 20bl2S-2 21 2:! 2·10 I 02 17 12 
4500 17 18 5387 31 49 7089 9 22 206133 21 18 240102 19 4 

4501 n 32 5447 29 37 70'13 H 7 OliiH 25 4 40102 31 q 

4501 19 32 ~476 41 3 7102 41 12 01>14 X 25 30 4010R ~ 20 
4501 31 6 ~4!16 :!~ 24 7105 15 13 0614'1 25 25 40 II II ~ 14 
4504 35 59 5~26 33 13 7110 11 If, Ohl 'iii 25 21 ·lOIII ~ II 
4~12 39 3 5~QO 21 l lib~ H 11 06l'i7 25 6 40112 2 ~ ~ 

4514 II 16 ~5'10 21 6 Q04. 3'1 I~ OhiSO ,~ .. ~ 4 0 11 3 2~ 10 ~I 

4514 13 16 iOOQ 9 30 QIO~ n 23 Ofo211 ~ 2q 24 40115 33 2~ 

4514 21 H 700'1 31 lK IHIOll 31 47 06~112 29 30 40119 21 59 
4514 27 27 7009 31 22 137 108 n II 062112 2'l ~~ ·10122 21 47 
4514 33 2 7010 25 16 137109 31 41! Ob:!03 29 27 40123 15 20 

4514 35 3 010 31 34 lf>i0Jo6 H If> or,2tn 2Q 32 40 12 ·1 23 19 
4527 H 11 011 II 18 lfoiOhl> n 23 Oli:!01 29 ~~ 40125 21 H 
4531 23 5 011 19 

··~ 
17'l040-0'i I~ lh lllo23~ ~'i 50 4012h II 411 

4531 29 12 1115 II 5 17'1101-0'i i ~ Oh ~.!'1 ~q 
,, 40127 ~ :!ri 

4531 35 15 015 II 6 IIQ3Q'I-0~ IQ 1'1 Ob H io ~9 I 4012Q 23 II 
4534 II 9 015 13 10 1 ;•qo~-o~ )Q 7 01, ~ ll H ·I 401 H 35 ~q 

45H 13 14 01~ 17 ~ 179401-15 IQ q 061~R 3'l s 4011~ 3~ 24 
4534 27 17 OJ' 19 13 1'12024 25 2~ lllo ~lofo 21 .)8 401 Ho 3'i 17 
4535 q 13 II II 3 2R )Q20ill 31 2R 06411 ~~ ~I 40143 1~ 31 
4535 31 36 017 29 5 192120 29 3 0&524 15 24 40144 35 27 

-48-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



$~1t~-'f/-T·:r7.A PART NUMBER INDEX 

NO. HO. ~0. so. \0 . 

PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART ~0. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART ~0 . PAGE REF. 

24020 I 31 15 2~2004A 19 2 2Hhl~ H 29 25n2G- 16F 46 
H0201 - 92 31 14 2~2005 5 14 251bi~A 33 H 30 l 0bi 17 19 
2·10226 7 2~2005 ~ IS 2Hfc22 " 43 1010fc7 19 31 
2·1112h3 7 H 2~200b I 'I 23 2~4000- '11 29 b 1011167 31 7 
240270 3~ 35 2'i2110r.A 19 3b 2~400~ - 91 :!Q 10 1U14·1R 1 10 
2·10271 23 7 2~211(1., II K 2 ~ ·100 .1 2'1 II JOHU q z~ 

250003 ) 4 ~~ ~ 0(18 - 92 II j 2~·100R 2Q I 301H8 11 l 
~ ~1100~ l ~ 2'i2009 II .J 2~40U 11 2Q 4 10H48 " 12 
~~0005 - 0D 7 17 2=i200'l - 'J2 II l 2'i·lfllfiA'Ill 29 11 lOH~R ll ·I~ 

2500 II 7 21 252010 )'I 17 25·10 Jli09U 29 20 30H48 33 31 

2'iOOIIB 7 1J 2~201 l - 91 l'l 10 ~'i40JOC9U 2'1 :!2 3111HK H <) 

2 ~ 0012 7 2.! 2=i:!U'it 1'1 ~I ~~~~~I 'I 2'1 :!:t l01o01H 17 7 
2SOOJ ) 7 ~ 1 2'i~O'i7 - 92 )II .Ill 25·111211 .!'1 2b 11llolOJ 2Q 1h 
2 ~00 I ·I 7 2'i 2520'iR )9 J., 2'i41120 29 31 llllclJ~ H Ill 
2'iOOibAUD 7 s 252U'iX - 92 )'I ~7 2541120 29 ll 1oc.c. i 1 .!i 1'1 
2'i0017 7 II :!'i:!O'i'l 19 411 25·1021 29 2~ 9H002 H bO 
2'iOOI? 7 ~ 252059-'12 111 .1 11 ~'i·IO:!:! 29 R 
!'i0020 1 27 252'ill0 - 'll 21 I 2~4023F9V 2<1 )R 
J 'i 01121 - UD 7 b 252~02 - 91 21 ·I 2'i·lll21G'Il' 29 111 
25non - us 7 15 252504 2 I I 4 254~00-~11 '" .. 23 

250023 - ~0 7 12 2~2~07 21 IIi 2~HOI 27 .!h 
2 ~00 12 - Sil 7 211 2'l:!'iUR 21 20 254~111-92 

,. 
• I ::!li 

2'i00328SD 7 31 2'i2'i0'1 21 I 'I 2'i·l 'iO~ ,. -· I lo 
2'i0U3'i 9 R 2~2'il0 21 5 ~ 2'i4503-92 ··-• I J'i 
2'i00)b 9 ., 252~)(. 21 311 25·1'ill·l :!7 211 
!'i0017 <) 10 :!~2'i )fl 21 ~ .1 2H50ic ,. 

.I 12 
250038 ., 12 252520 !I 24 2 ~-15117 27 II 
!~OIIH -SD <) 7 252'i21 21 ,. -· 254'iOR 2i ., 
250047 9 IK :!'i25:!2 ~I ~n ~H50'l 'i II 
~50049 3 252523 - 91 2 I ~q 254511 ,. -· 2~ 

~ 'i0051 7 28 252,2S 21 32 2'o45Jb ,. -· 2 ~ 0052850 q I 2 5 2~2b 21 •Ill 2'i4'illo- 92 2i I 

250069 3 I 2~2~27 - 91 ~I 53 254'iiQ 2i 14 
25110 i 1- 111 q lc 2~2'i31 2l I 2~~01111 H 5'i 
2500HA50 q ·I 252'i32 21 255000-92 35 ~ 4 

250 11'i ~ 'i 2'i25H 23 ~ 2'i~OOJ 3'i 5R 
2511149- UD 7 I 2~2'iH - 92 23 1 2'i'i11112 l 1'1 
250215A5D 5 21 2~2Hb 21 Ill 2'i'IIIIH 1'i ~~ 
250216850 5 I 2~2HH 21 li 2~~011'i 'I~ :!I) 

2'i112H l 24 252539 - 91 23 12 255111lh 35 H 

251lH8 l 10 2'i25H 21 H 2'i50117 - 91 1S ~I 
:! 5025~ q 21 25 2hlc·l-91 ~l )lc 2'i'iOI0-91 1~ l7 
~;o~% 9 ~b ~H000-91 2~ I 2~'i0 1'1 3'i 
!50257 q 29 2511101 2'i 2~~11!11 ~ IQ 
2505018'11 II 44 2.'illlll ·l 2~ IJ 2'i~ll!l 35 3 ~ 
~ ~O~OIC91 II 2'il011'i - 91 2~ .~ 2 ~ 5022 l ~ 5 
~ 50503 5 16 2~1007 'i 1.1 2551121 1'i R 
2 50~0~-91 II I~ 2'iliiOS - 9 I 2'i l'l 25'i024 l'i II 
250506 II 20 2'i31110 25 !0 2 5 '\0~ 'i l'i h 
250506 13 17 253011 25 '" -· 2 5~02b 35 q 

250507 II 36 2'il012 'i 2 2'i'i027 1~ 7 
250508-QJ II 21 251011 2~ 12 2 ~'i027 3~ 10 
~50511-91 II 28 2'il014 :!'i H 2 ~ ~1l2R l ~ 12 
2 5051~ II H 2'il01'i 2'i 3~ 25:;011 l'i 4 
~ 5 0515A II 37 2510 I G 'i 3 2'i51H5 - 91 l5 I (, 
250517 n 7 25301 R 2~ II ~5 5 1117 3'i Ji 
! 50518 13 20 2~1028 2'i 1·1 2'i 'i111R l'i .! (J 

2'\0519 11 2~ 2'il029 2'i 15 2 ~ 'ill3'1 l'i 28 
250521 I 3 23 25 3'ill0 11 ~ I 2~:;11.111-q I 1'i I 
250523EOO I 3 29 253500 - 92 Jl 8 255 501 17 ~ 

~50524 13 15 2'iHOJA I 3 11 2555111-Q2 I 7 
250'i2'i II II 2'il'ifll A92 11 12 2'i inl - h4 46 
250526-91 I 3 I 253501 31 Ill :?Iii J :!')- ft.l 

~·· 2511526AQ I 13 34 253511~ 1 I 5 257 I 311-'l'i 4fi 
250528-91 13 25 2'i3504 -92 11 4 25i2H-Ibf He 
250529-'11 11 21 2'il50SA 11 I 2Si2'1h- I I1F ~" 
250530-91 II 3 I 253~0b H 17 25i H2-h4 4h 
250532891 II 43 2'il'i0i 11 li 2~i-ll4-h4 41o 
25053JC91 II I 2'iHOSA " )I) 25;.n;-q:; ·lh 
250533A91 13 6 2H509A 3 I 2 I 257 519 - h4 46 

50534 II 17 2H'ill 31 ~II 2'ii5 2 2- 6 ~ ·l h 
511'iHA'll II 26 25HI4 31 l 'l 2~i'i 2 3·95 4h 
51000-91 I 5 I !'iHI5 H 4 I 25i 'i'i ll0 4h 
511103 ~ q 2 ~ 1'i If, 1 I 2·1 257'i50F ·16 
'ii003A 5 2:! 2'il'ili lJ ,. 

• I :! 5i.::;h5 ,. -· 51110i l'i 17 2 ~352~ ll I i :!5i C) (! ; 4(, 

'il009 15 I~ 2'il525 l3 JO 2~7 'i H7 •lb 
'iiOIOA J'i 25 2'i3'i~b ll ~~ 2575., '1 4h 
51517-91 li I 251527 ll 1~ :! 5.'tt17; 1i ; 
51518 17 10 253528 H 3l 25807h 37 10 

'i1519 17 li ~5 H 3l8 33 'i ~Rili7 n 14 
'i1511A92 17 lb ~'il~l(cA ll H ~Rna li 19 
51520 21 bl 2'iHH 31 30 'iRIIiQ 'II 17 17 
5~0011 I q I~ 2~3'i4'i ~I H :; .~(li 11~91 1i IS 
5~000-92 19 14 ~H'i~i lJ 41o 'iSIIMII li 21l 
'i2001 19 12 25HR48 lJ 2q 'i~OHIIA n ~I 
52001-92 19 II 2'i,lo08-91 ll I ~'11100 l•l 
'i2002 )Q 6 2'ilbll 31 1 ~'111·1- I hF 41> 
52003 19 25 2Hbl2 H I 4 'i'lll'i-lbF ~" 
52004 19 I 25lb I 3 H 15 5qns-1 ~F 4& 

-49-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PEGASUS 
SEWING MACHI E MFG. 

® 
CO .• LTD. 

Cat. No.9614 April, 1995 
@1995PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 

First edition ; issued in November, 1990 1J] 1:&(1990 ~ 11 F.!~n ) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




